dependents with such health benefits as may be deter-

mined by the Trustees of the Fund. The Association

and the Union shall designate their respective

Trustees.

(b) Effective April 1, 2011, the Employer shall con-

tribute to the North Health Fund the sum of seven

hundred, eighty nine dollars ($789.00) per month eli-

gible employee; effective April 1, 2012, the

Employer shall contribute to the North Health Fund

the sum of eight hundred, forty nine dollars ($849.00)

per month per eligible employee; effective April 1,

2013, the Employer shall contribute to the North

Health Fund the sum of nine hundred, nine dollars

($909.00) per month per eligible employee; and

effective April 1, 2014, the Employer shall contribute

to the North Health Fund the sum of nine hundred,

seventy dollars ($970.00) per month per eligible

employee.  The parties recommend that the trustees

of the North Health Fund shall revise the benefits

[...]

(b) Effective April 1, 2011, the Employer shall con-

tribute to the North Pension Fund the sum of two

hundred, five dollars and seventy-two cents

($205.72) per month eligible employee; effective

April 1, 2012, the Employer shall contribute to the

North Pension Fund the sum of two hundred, sixteen

dollars and one cent ($216.01) per month per eligible

employee; effective April 1, 2013, the Employer shall

contribute to the North Pension Fund the sum of two

hundred, twenty-six dollars and eighty-one cents

($226.81) per month per eligible employee; and

effective April 1, 2014, the Employer shall contribute

to the North Pension Fund the sum of two hundred,

thirty-eight dollars and fifteen cents ($238.12) per

month per eligible employee.

(c) It is understood that the Funds will be held and

managed under the terms and provisions of an

Agreement and Declaration of Trust now existing and

amendments duly made thereto. It is further under-

stood and agreed that the Employer shall be under no